

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018

M/s Rathi Special Steel Ltd & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India Through Superintendent (Law) Cgst,
Commissionerate-1, Jaipur Ncrb, Statue Circle

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Jain
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

10/12/2018

Mr. Sandeep Pathak, appearing for respondent has submitted that he shall file reply in the Registry tomorrow. He also undertake to serve a copy of the reply upon counsel for the petitioner.

List the present petition for arguments on 18.12.2018.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the said date.

Till then, interim order already in favour of the petitioners shall continue.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Heena/185