

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018

M/s Rathi Special Steel Ltd & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India Through Superintendent (Law) Cgst,
Commissionerate-1, Jaipur Ncrb, Statue Circle

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6967/2018

M/s Jain Irrigation System Limited & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Archana, Advocate with Mr. Niraj Kumar Yadav, Advocate None for petitioner No.1
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, Public Prosecutor Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

27/06/2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners
No.2 & 3, list the matter on 11.07.2022.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

Ashish Kumar /10-11