

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018

M/s Rathi Special Steel Ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through Superintendent (Law) Cgst,
Commissionerate-1, Jaipur Ncrb, Statue Circle

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6967/2018

M/s Jain Irrigation System Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parth Sharma on behalf of Ms. Mahi Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

31/07/2025

विद्वान् अधिवक्ता याचीगण याचिकाओं पर बहस हेतु समय चाहते हैं।
प्रकरण दिनांक 11.08.2025 को सूचीबद्ध हो।

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J