

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018

M/s Rathi Special Steel Ltd. & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6967/2018

M/s Jain Irrigation System Limited & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Standing Counsel for U.O.I with Mr. Arnab Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

31/10/2025

Mr. Sudhir Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
prays some time to seek instructions.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let these matters be listed on 20.11.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J