

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018

M/s Rathi Special Steel Ltd. & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union of India through Superintendent (Law)

-----Non-petitioner

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6967/2018

M/s Jain Irrigation System Limited & Ors.

-----Petitioners-Accused

Versus

Union of India

-----Non-Petitinoer-Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parth Sharma with Mr. Niraj Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

20/11/2025

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3780/2018:-

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioners that learned counsel does not have instructions on behalf of petitioner No.1 and he pleads no instructions, therefore, the petition is dismissed qua petitioner No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue the matter on behalf of petitioners No.2 & 3, which has been seriously opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

However, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to argue the matter.



[CRLMP-3780/2018]

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

Put up these matters on 04.12.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DIVYA /37-38